

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14632/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2012 in CWP No.2238/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TARSEM KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHATINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2012 (CC NO. 8763-8764 of 2012)  
(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C.) No. 15912/2012  
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C.) ..... [CC 9157/2012]  
(with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.  
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salil Sagar, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.  
Mr. Priya Hingorani, Adv. for  
M/S. Hingorani & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission is granted to the advocate-on-record for the petitioners to file additional documents, particularly the copy of the tabulated statement that was filed before the Division Bench by Mr. Salil Sagar, learned senior counsel for Bhatinda Improvement Trust.

In the meanwhile, if any auction takes place, the same shall not be finalised until further order.

List the matter beyond ensuing Summer Vacation.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master